	AlDa	581.40		<u> 1/52376</u> ,
Substitute for Form PTO-1595		6-2005		TMENT OF COMMERCE
			Attorney's Docket N	الوابط المدمعا ا
To the Director of the United States I			tached original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1031	30608 Name: Mits	ರ್ತಿ of receiving party(ies ubishi Denki Kabushiki Ka	
Naokio HASHIGUCHI				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	Address:		T. I
3. Nature of conveyance:	√lame	2-3, Marunouci Japan	hi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku,	Токуо 100-8310
Execution Date: January 12, 2005				
		Additional na	ame(s) & addresses attached	? Yes 🛚 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		Mary 12, 2003
	ional numbers attach			
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of	f applications and patents	involved: 1
Name: William C. Rowland		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$40.00 (8021)
Address:		☐ Enclose	ed	
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathi Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	s, L.L.P.		zed to be charged to depo card. Form PTO-2038 is a	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
15/2005 LLANDGRA 00000071 10523762 FC:8021 40.00 DP		02-4800 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by	y deposit account.)
) DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.			ect and any attached cop	y is a true copy
William C. Rowland	20.000	Man Clo	Q_{0}	February 7, 2005
Name of Person Signing	30,888 & Reg. No.	Sign	ature	Date
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attr	achments, and documen	its: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017293 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

cons	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and oth ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the un				
COMS	Naoki HASHIGUCHI				
herel	by sells, assigns and transfers to				
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA			
	of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, To	OKYO 100-8310 JAPAN			
(here	sinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the end to:	ntire right, title, and interest			
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
	ELEVATOR HOISTING MACHINE AND MOTOR				
	which was executed by the undersigned on				
	or was filed on June 5, 2003 PCT/JP03/07092 (hereinafter called the App	and accorded Serial No. lication);			
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;				
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);				
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and				
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Prote	ection of Industrial Property.			
•	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys and application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filling application.				
Lette	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	d to issue any and all of said			
appli pape	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to gnee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, s cations; execute all additional assignments and other writings rs; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assi opriate patent protection.	substitute, or reissue patent s, including reexamination			
INV	ENTOR(S):	DATE			
(Nac	oki HASHIGUCHI) Naoki Hashiguch	Jan. 12, 2005			

RECORDED: 02/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 017293 FRAME: 0189